codes and standards
• ETL Listed (US/Canada)
• UL wet location listed standard
• NFPA 101, NEC, IBC, BOCA, and OSHA illumination standard
• Meets ADA specifications for wall mounted lighting fixtures
construction
• The PathMaster Series is constructed from premium die cast
aluminum components and is painted in a durable powder coat

LED die-cast mini step light
Exit/Emergency
Ordering guide
Series Input Voltage Lens Finish1 Factory Options
P      PathMaster
PH      PathMaster Horizontal Mount
1      12V AC,DC
2      120 VAC
S Satin  WH       White
BK        Black
A          Aluminum
BR        Dark Bronze
DIM     Line Voltage Dimmable2
AMB      Amber LEDs
BLU       Blue LEDs
S
Example: P1SBK
Meets Life Safety Code illumination standard; average of 1.0 FC, no point less than 0.1 FC,
max to min ratio of 40:1. Assumes open space with no obstructions, mounting height: 18” and
reflectances: 80/50/20. Analysis based on independently tested photometrics.
2.75"
(6.99cm)
1.5"
(3.8cm)
4.5"
(11.4cm)
4.5"
(11.4cm)
2.75"
(6.99cm)
.78"
(1.98cm)
.91"
(2.31cm)
Wall Mounted 18" AFF
High Setting
18 in.
8 ft.
4 ft.
1 FC avg.
1 FC min.
18 in.
18 ft.
5 ft.
1 FC avg.
1 FC min.
Average initial footcandles = 3.11
Maximum initial footcandles = 10.1
Minimum initial footcandles =  0.4
Maximum to minimum ratio = 25.25
10' Fixture Spacing
Average initial footcandles = 2.39
Maximum initial footcandles = 10.5
Minimum initial footcandles =  0.3
Maximum to minimum ratio = 35.00
PathMaster Series Horizontal PathMaster Series
lumen output
The following data represents absolute
lumen output in accordance with test
method IESNA LM-79-08.
       Vertical, Lumens
  Low Med High
12 VAC/VDC 57.1 123.5 156.0
120 VAC  65.5 123.8 156.0
120 VAC DIM  162.6
    Horizontal, Lumens
  Low Med High
12 VAC/VDC 54.2 113.1 148.8
120 VAC  62.9 119.3 148.7
120 VAC DIM  128.7
performance
dimensions